

i>¿

Listed on: 29/7/2013

Registrar's Court: 2
Item No.: 71

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 14480 OF 2013

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-7 ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
M/S. RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS
INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court on 26th April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

â€œIssue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, advocate, appears for Mr. Sunil K. Jain, advocate-on-record for the respondent, and waives service for the respondent.â€

Accordingly, notice to the Sole Respondent was issued through Mr. Sunil Kr. Jain, Advocate but he has not filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Sole Respondent so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.
DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF JULY, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Sunil K. Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR