

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 5470/2015

C.I.T. -7

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD
(I.A. NO. 109009/2020 EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5471/2015 (III)

Date : 20-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Sayaree Basu Mallik, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and
perused the interlocutory application for early hearing.

List the appeal in the month of July, 2021.

The interlocutory application for early hearing stands
disposed of accordingly.(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR