

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5470/2015

C.I.T. -7

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5471/2015 (III)

Date : 01-09-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Zoheb Hussain Adv
Mr. Rupesh Kumar Adv
Mr. H.R.Rao Adv
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi Adv
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) states that moratorium period in terms of Section 14 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 is presently in operation, re-list after two months.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)